OFFICERS



PRESIDENT: STEPHEN DUSEK   216-973-1859 
President@scsasportsmen.com

VICE PRESIDENT: KEN PRINCE 216-898-2680 Office 216-509-0088 cell 
vp@scsasportsmen.com
 
TREASURER: JOHN WEAVER 330-495-7810
treasurer@scsasportsmen.com
RECORDING SECRETARY: Dave Viancort 216-288-4665
secretary@scsasportsmen.com
 
MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY: Jim Batke 
membership@scsasportsmen.com
TRUSTEES

1 (2022) Harry Arnold 440-888-1163    harry.arnold@sbcglobal.net 
 
2 (2022) Jim Swartz                216-402-8941 jswartz14@att.net
 
3 (2022)  Dominic Petta          440-667-1987 dompetta@roadrunner.com 
 
4 (2022) Bill Kuhar      330-635-1035   scsaarchery3d@gmail.com

5 (2023)  Mike Kristof 216-663-6427   maktheqwk@wowway.com 
 
6 (2023)  Mike Harrod  216-246-7245  mhharrod@att.net 

7 (2023) Kevin Coombes 330-441-2371 dahli38@neo.rr.com
 
8 (2023) Tim Zgrabik 216-676-8095 mzgra11434@aol.com 
 
9 (2024) John LaRiche 216-233-6137 jlariche914@gmail.com
 
10 (2024) Joe Teresi 440-724-7149 joseph_A_teresi@yahoo.com
 
11 (2024) Ken Niedhammer 216-661-1234 yulb.safe@gmail.com
 
12 (2024) Matt Graham  440-590-0625           mjcgraham@gmail.com

ALTERNATE TRUSTEES
 
Alt 1 Dave Beach  440-736-7222 dabeach@yahoo.com

Alt 2 Chuck Behm 440-237-3555 clebehms@aol.com

Alt 3 Gary Phillips 216-513-3183 gphillips68@aol.com
  
Alt 4 Dave Kelch 440-667-3938 fishyscience49@gmail.com


 
2022 ADDRESSES AND CONTACTS


CHATHAM- Main Entrance
5370 ERHART RD., MEDINA 44256  330-722-1178
 
Clubhouse Mgr./Master List of Events: Building/Maintenance/Rental:
Jim Swartz 	 216-402-8941 		jswartz14@att.net    

RIDGE RD.:
19300 RIDGE RD., N. ROYALTON 44133   440-230-0364

Building/Maintenance/ Work Parties:
Scott J. McKenzie	  440-439-1369		Scott2001@ameritech.net 


SPENCER LAKE/VANDEMARK:
8361 Spencer Lake, Medina,
5459 Vandemark Rd
OH 44256

Site Manager/ Work Parties: CONSERVATION / FORESTRY:


Larry Jennings  440-897-0318	MIKE KRISTOF  216-663-6427       John Kelley 440-390-6170
  
lj44050@yahoo.com  		maktheqwk@wowway.com	dogsrule7264@gmail.com


 
Land Management

Stephen Dusek 	216-973-1859		Sdusek03@gmail.com
 
 
Women and Youth Shotgun Events

Dave Kelch                 440-667- 3938    fishyscience49@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Game:

Tom Dickel		 330 723 0217   	tdickel@zoominternet.net
 
SCSA GAME PERMITS /Rules

Ken Prince  		216-509-0088 - Cell    216-898-2680 -Office  scsa@npeinc.com


COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TEAM

WEBSITE: scsasportsmen.com 


NOTE: Committee Chairs are responsible for information to be posted on the web about their event. Include the following info: What it is, location, date & time, details, cost member/non-member, contact information, etc.
WEBMASTER / E-MAIL:	webmaster@scsasportsmen.com
 
Web Assistant (Web Calendar)
John Raiter 		 440-537-8081		john@raiter.com

NEWSLETTER EDITOR:
Gene Svoboda  	440-526-8008		scsaeditor@gmail.com 

NEWSLETTER PUBLISHING LIAISON:
Mike Kristof  		216-663-6427		maktheqwk@wowway.com
SCSA MASTER CALENDAR:
Jim Swartz  		216-402-8941		jswartz14@att.net
 
 
WEB PHOTOS / SHUTTERFLY
Ken Prince  		216-509-0088 -	  scsa@npeinc.com
 

COMMITTEE CHAIR CONTACTS
ONGOING EVENTS

ARCHERY 

Bill Kuhar  330-635-1035	 Larry Jennings  440-897-0318
scsaarchery3d@gmail.com  		lj44050@yahoo.com

CCW TRAINING:
[bookmark: _Hlk97715856]Jim Swartz	  216-402-8941	jswartz14@att.net    

Steve Trommer  330-608-3027	strommer@everythingoutdoorcamping.com

 
FIELD TRIALS:

Mike Kristof  216-663-6427 		John Kelly  440-886-5870 	Larry Jennings  440-897-0318
maktheqwk@wowway.com  		dogsrule6319@gmail.com 		j44050@yahoo.com

	

MEAT SHOOTS:

Gary Phillips 	216-527-6079	gphillips68@aol.com

Joe Teresi  440-724-7149 	Jim Swartz  216-402-8941 	Harry Arnold  440-888-1163

PISTOL FRIDAY / CHATHAM:
David Moore 317-695-7658	dmoore1317@aol.com

PISTOL / IDPA Mon. & Tue. CHATHAM:

BILL MASLER  330-334-4695-H  216-577-3556-C 	Lee Hover 330-416-2923 
masler3@roadrunner.com  				buttonbuckone@aol.com 
 


PISTOL / WED. CHATHAM:
Dale Knepshild 	330-606-4599 		dalefromakron2@msn.com
Gene Acker	440-237-5961
Dick Cooper  	216-337-5470

RIFLE JR. / CHATHAM: Members Only: Thursday Evenings

Terry Park  216-941-5286	terrylpark@hotmail.com

RIFLE HP /JR.: Members Only: Thursday Evenings

Mike Jozefov. 	 330-220-4406	mepa6@yahoo.com
Jr - Thursday Evenings	HP - Tuesday Mornings

RIFLE High Power/SR: 
Ken Kissner `330-590-7595	kkiss762@zoominternet.net

Fred Bostelmen 440-582-2833	captfredb@aol.com

Shotgun Clinic Instructor
 
 Dave Kelch`` 440-667- 3938    fishyscience49@gmail.com 
 


SPORTING CLAYS-PROMATIC CARD UPDATES
FIVE STAND

KEVIN COOMBES  330-441-2371		dahli38@neo.rr.com
 
 
Scorekeepers Sporting Clays
Bill Elliot Jr 	440-724-1735		wbelliotosu@yahoo.com


TRAP RIDGE: 
Sunday Don Massengill  216-288-0526	Thursday Joe Stephan 216-225-5655 

YOUTH AIR RIFLE- RIDGE:
KEN NIEDHAMMER 216-661-1234 	yulb.safe@gmail.com    					





YOUTH ARCHERY

Scott Emery  440-610-9157	Helper1964@hotmail.com

SPECIAL EVENTS

CLAMBAKE COMMITTEE:
Alan Mackulin  1-216-402-1762 	 Kevin Nestor  216-401-4100
boggin@msn.com 		 ktn2010@yahoo.com


CRAWFISH BOIL:
John Raiter  440-537-8081	john@raiter.com

SCHOLARSHIP:
Mike Kristof 216-663-6427	maktheqwk@wowway.com

VETERANS' HUNT:
Larry Jennings  440-897-0318 	Dominic Petta   440-667-1987
lj44050@yahoo.com 		 dompetta@roadrunner.com 


YOUTH PHEASANT HUNT:
Mike Harrod 			Ken Prince
mharrod@att.net  		scsa@npeinc.com



Kids' Christmas Party:
Mike Kristof   216-663-6427	maktheqwk@wowway.com


OTHER CLUB RESOURCES

SAFETY:
Dennis Rice  216-749-3930		ddrice51@cox.net

RANGE SAFETY ORIENTATION:

Steve Trommer  330-608-3027		Jim Swartz 	216-402-8941	swartz14@att.net 	
strommer@everythingoutdoorcamping.comTim Zgrabik  216-676-8095	mzgra11434@aol.com


MERCHANDISE:
Joseph Teresi  440-724-7149	joseph_A_teresi@yahoo.com

BY-LAWS SCSA:
Tim Zgrabik 216-676-8095 	Ken Prince
mzgra11434@aol.com		 vp@scsasportsmen.com

CMP LIASON:
John Basilone   440-346-5323	jabasilone@aol.com
